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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2024.11.07
Aircraft Firmware: v10.01.08.05
Remote Controller Firmware: v05.02.13.01
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v10.1.8.16

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.01.07
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.08
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.48
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse L2: v04.00.07.01
Zenmuse H30/H30T: v10.02.08.04
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:
firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the
remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)
* The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.08 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

e Improved aircraft flight stability.

Notes:
Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated
to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://manuals.plus/m/e96cbfa04b5d6564b65dca8b141768ceb4beae75d03873414edaa9ebb329e96c
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
e Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2024.10.08
Aircraft Firmware: v10.01.05.04
Remote Controller Firmware: v05.02.11.11
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v10.1.5.8

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.01.07
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.08
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.48
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse L2: v03.00.00.05
Zenmuse H30/H30T: v10.01.07.03
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:
firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the
remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)
* The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.08 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

e Improved aircraft flight stability.

Notes:

Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated
to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
e Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2024.07.18
Aircraft Firmware: v10.01.00.09
Remote Controller Firmware: v05.02.11.06
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v10.1.0.30

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.01.07
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.08
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.48
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse L2: v03.00.00.05
Zenmuse H30/H30T: v10.01.07.03
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:
firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the
remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)
* The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.08 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

e Added support for Power Line Follow mode when using with Zenmuse L2.

Notes:

Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated
to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
e Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2024.05.22
Aircraft Firmware: v10.00.06.02
Remote Controller Firmware: v05.02.10.00
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v10.0.7.17

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.01.05
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.07
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.47
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse L2: v02.00.00.02
Zenmuse H30/H30T: v01.00.00.01
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller

Firmware Upgrade Methods:

firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)
* The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.07 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

e DJI Pilot 2 can be independently updated on the remote controller.

e Added support for importing KML or KMZ files exported by third-party software programs such as ArcGlS,
OvitalMap, and LocaSpace Viewer. For OvitalMap, both OVKML and OVKMZ are supported.

e Added more color options for camera grid lines.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

to the latest firmware version.
e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.
To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2024.05.16
Aircraft Firmware: v10.00.06.02
Remote Controller Firmware: v03.02.09.08
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v10.0.6.12

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.01.05
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.07
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.47
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse L2: v02.00.00.02
Zenmuse H30/H30T: v01.00.00.01
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller

Firmware Upgrade Methods:

firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)
* The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.07 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

e Added support for Zenmuse H30 series.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.
To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a
comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
e Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date:

Aircraft Firmware:

Remote Controller Firmware:

DJI Pilot 2 App Android:

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice:
BS65 Intelligent Battery Station:

BS60 Intelligent Battery Station:

TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery:
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery:
Zenmuse H20/H20T:
Zenmuse H20N:

Zenmuse P1:

Zenmuse LI

Zenmuse L2:

DJI X-Port:

DJI Skyport V2:

DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series):

Firmware Upgrade Methods:

2024.04.28

v10.00.06.02

v03.02.09.08

v10.0.6.12

v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

v07.00.01.05

v07.00.00.07

v09.03.00.47

v01.02.05.44

v07.00.01.05

v07.00.01.05

v07.00.01.10

v07.00.01.10

v02.00.00.02

v01.03.05.01

v01.03.05.00

v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

* The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.07 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

e Added support for Remote ID requirements of some countries and regions.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
e Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2024.02.22
Aircraft Firmware: v09.01.01.02
Remote Controller Firmware: v03.02.09.07
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v9.1.0.21

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.01.05
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.07
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.47
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse L2: v02.00.00.01
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2 v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller

Firmware Upgrade Methods:

firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)
* The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.07 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

e Added support to set flight altitude in Linear Flight tasks.
e Added support to separately self-check each gimbal independently when using the dual downward gimbals.

e Fixed an occasional issue where TB65 battery authentication failure occurred.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2024.01.09
Aircraft Firmware: v09.00.05.03
Remote Controller Firmware: v02.02.08.03
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v9.0.5.39
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)
BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.01.04
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.05
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.45
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse L2: v01.00.00.02
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2 v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller

Firmware Upgrade Methods:

firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)
* The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.05 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

o Fixed an issue where a fan error will appear when using the BS65 Intelligent Battery Station to charge in a low-
temperature environment.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
e Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date:

Aircraft Firmware:

Remote Controller Firmware:
DJI Pilot 2 App Android:

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice:
BS65 Intelligent Battery Station:
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station:
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery:
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery:
Zenmuse H20/H20T:

Zenmuse H20N:

Zenmuse P1:

Zenmuse LI

Zenmuse L2:

DJI X-Port:

DJI Skyport V2:

DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series):

Firmware Upgrade Methods:

2023.12.28

v09.00.05.03

v02.02.08.03

v9.0.5.39

v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

v07.00.00.07

v07.00.00.05

v09.03.00.45

v01.02.05.44

v07.00.01.05

v07.00.01.05

v07.00.01.10

v07.00.01.10

v01.00.00.02

v01.03.05.01

v01.03.05.00

v2.1.12

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

* The BS65 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO07.00.00.07 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the
battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.03 in DJI Pilot 2.
The BS60 Intelligent Battery Station firmware vO7.00.00.05 update includes the battery update. After being updated, the

battery station version will be shown as vO7.00.00.02 in DJI Pilot 2.

What's New?

e Fixed some minor bugs.

e Added some functions to meet local regulation requirements.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
e Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date:

Aircraft Firmware:

Remote Controller Firmware:
DJI Pilot 2 App Android:

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice:
BS65 Intelligent Battery Station:
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station:
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery:
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery:
Zenmuse H20/H20T:

Zenmuse H20N:

Zenmuse P1:

Zenmuse LI

Zenmuse L2:

DJI X-Port:

DJI Skyport V2:

DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series):

Firmware Upgrade Methods:

2023.11.27

v08.00.00.04

v02.02.05.07

v8.0.0.38

v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

v07.00.00.07

v07.00.00.05

v09.03.00.45

v01.02.05.44

v07.00.01.05

v07.00.01.05

v07.00.01.10

v07.00.01.10

v01.00.00.02

v01.03.05.01

v01.03.05.00

v2.1.11

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

What's New?

¢ Improved stability of RTK connection.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2

Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2023.10.30
Aircraft Firmware: v08.00.00.03
Remote Controller Firmware: v02.02.05.07
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v8.0.0.38

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice:

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station:

v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)
v07.00.00.07

cip

BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.05
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.45
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse L2: v01.00.00.01
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2 v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.11

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:

firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

What's New?

e Added support for Zenmuse L2.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, L2, P1 or H20N.

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a
comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved


https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2023.09.18
Aircraft Firmware: v07.01.00.01
Remote Controller Firmware: v02.02.04.05
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v7.1.0.32

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.05
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.04
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.44
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.10

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:
firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

What's New?

e Ortho Collection supports the customization of the gimbal angle.

e Added the function of Find My Drone in Flight Controller Settings. In scenarios such as aircraft emergency landing
or flyaway, information such as position display and coordinate sharing help users to find the aircraft.

e Added ability to view the downloaded photos and videos in Album when the aircraft is disconnected.
e Added support to save multiple sets of configurations for custom network RTK.

e Added support to search location by texts, GEO zone alerts, and scan code to obtain target point locations in
Map for DJI Pilot 2.

e Added ability to import unlocking licenses offline.
e Optimized Ul for Flight Route Library.

e Ortho Collection supports selecting start point for flight routes.

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated
to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, P1 or H20N.

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.

o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2023.07.18
Aircraft Firmware: v07.00.00.02
Remote Controller Firmware: v01.02.04.45
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v7.0.3.9

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.01
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.01
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.39
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.10

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:

firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

What's New?

e Improved DJI Pilot 2 app stability.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

® Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, P1 or H20N.

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2023.06.20
Aircraft Firmware: v07.00.00.02
Remote Controller Firmware: v01.02.04.43
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v7.0.2.3

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.01
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.01
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.39
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.9

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:

firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

What's New?

e Optimized flight stability.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

® Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, P1 or H20N.

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2023.06.01
Aircraft Firmware: v07.00.00.01
Remote Controller Firmware: v01.02.04.43
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v7.0.2.3

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.01
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.01
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.39
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.9

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App
D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:
firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

What's New?

e Added the remaining purchase service information for DJI FlightHub 2 in DJI Pilot 2.

e Optimized some of the DJI Pilot 2 information such as prompts.

Notes:

e Make sure that the aircraft, remote controller, battery, D-RTK 2 mobile station (if used), payload (if used) are updated

to the latest firmware version.

e Download the latest firmware from official website to microSD card to update Zenmuse L1, P1 or H20N.

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a
comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

o Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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Matrice 350 RTK Release Notes

Released Date: 2023.05.18
Aircraft Firmware: v07.00.00.01
Remote Controller Firmware: v01.02.04.40
DJI Pilot 2 App Android: v7.0.1.0

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station for Matrice: v03.01.0000 (incl. Matrice version)

BS65 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.01
BS60 Intelligent Battery Station: v07.00.00.01
TB65 Intelligent Flight Battery: v09.03.00.39
TB60 Intelligent Flight Battery: v01.02.05.44
Zenmuse H20/H20T: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse H20N: v07.00.01.05
Zenmuse P1: v07.00.01.10
Zenmuse LI: v07.00.01.10
DJI X-Port: v01.03.05.01
DJI Skyport V2: v01.03.05.00
DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series): v2.1.9

Aircraft / Remote Controller: DJI Assistant 2 / App

D-RTK 2 Mobile Station: DJI Assistant 2

The built-in DJI Pilot 2 app: will be updated with the Remote Controller
Firmware Upgrade Methods:

firmware

Intelligent Battery Station: App (Connect the Battery Station to the

remote controller and update it on the HMS page in the DJI Pilot 2 app)

To ensure safe use and efficient operation of Matrice 350 RTK, it is recommended to visit the links below for a

comprehensive understanding of Matrice 350 RTK safety and product information:

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/downloads to download manuals such as the Quick Start Guide,
Safety Guidelines and User Manual.

e Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk/video to watch the tutorial videos.
o Visit https://www.dji.com/flighthub-2 for more information on DJI FlightHub 2.

e Scan the QR code to contact DJI Support:

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-350-rtk
Copyright ® 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved
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